Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	<u> </u>	0 <u>8</u> 357	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ed original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2: 43	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Dayton Superior Corporation	W. Chin. WE	Name: Bankers	Trust Company
□ Individuals	☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership - ☑ Corporation - State: Ohio	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	130 Liberty Street
Other_	_	City: New York	State: New York ZIP: 10006
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? □ Yes 🛭 No	☐ Individual(s) citizer	nship
Nature of conveyance:	<u>~1</u>	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	01	☐ General Partnership	P
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-	p
☑ Security Interest	☐ Change of Name	☑ Other - Collateral	
☐ Other			d in the United States, a domestic representative
xecution Date:June 16, 2000	_	designation is attached: (Designations must be a se	☐ Yes ☒ No eparate document from Assignment) ess(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):	Trademark Registration	
	····· 1 = 1 -		12 61815 L (s)·oM
. Trademark Application No.(s)		Please see atta	ached Schedule A
	Additional numbers atta		
. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence concerning	6. Total number of ap	oplications and registration 26
document should be mailed:	nt.	I III III III III III III III III III	
Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assista	ant	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 665.00
Internal Address: White & Case LLP			0.41//
		☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to deficiency	be charged to deposit account, in case of
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
1455 America of the America	cas	(23-1705 in ca	ase of deficiency)
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Ameri	ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY		E THIS SPACE	
1/2001 DBYRNE 00000116 75891252			A to the social attrue convert the social nat
document.	f, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the original
Brian T. Jaenicke		Signature	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name of Person Signing	•	Total numb	per of pages comprising cover sheet:
			22
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			88
	Do not det	tach this portion	# 2 %
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet inf	ormation to:	512105 4 66
Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks		اد م
Box Assignments			8
Washington, D.C.	20231		on visual Sport document to be record
Public burden reporting for this sa including time for reviewing the c sheet. Send comments regarding t	imple cover sheet is esti locument and gathering his burden estimate to th	mated to average abo the data needed, and e U.S. Patent and Trac of Management and	ut 30 minute sper document to be record completing and reviewing the sample completing and reviewing the sample completed by t
I DES INDICE WAShington, D.C	JZSI, and to the Cities		
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			
			13/6

SCHEDULE A

			Application No. and	Registration No.	
Trademark	Country	Status	Date	and Date	Comments
A MICHWAY	SN	allowed - intent to	75/121051		Int'l. Class(es) 6, 17, 19,
AMERICAN INCIDENT		use	6/18/96		37
GYRO TILT PLUS	Sn	published	75/413784 1/05/98		Int'l. Class(es) 6
A VTON SLIPERIOR	SN	registered	73/399517	1287643	Int'l. Class(es) 6; Security
JATION SOLES			10/01/82	7/31/84	Interest in favor of Bank
					One recorded 11/6/9/
OAVTON STIPERIOR	SO	registered	73	2158144	Int'l. Class(es) 2, 3, 19
DATION SOLETING			7/24/96	5/19/98	
	SN	expired	92	0941224	Classes unavailable
0			2/08/71	8/22/72	
STIPE COID	Sn	registered	32	1768658	Int'l. Class(es) 19
SOKE-GINI			4/26/91	5/04/93	
	SO	registered	73/643458	1452916	Int'l. Class(es) 6
•			1/28/87	8/18/87	
Ţ	SO	registered	86	1453913	Int'l. Class(es) 6
٠.			1/28/87	8/25/87	
I EVEL AVER	SO	registered	73/543931	1397671	Int'l. Class(es) 19
			6/19/85	6/17/86	
DAV CHEM	SO	registered	7	1177246	Int'l. Class(es) 19
UA 1-C1121				11/10/81	
C11/1ET 1 1FT	SO	registered	42	1009108	Int'l. Class(es) 6
SWILL LILY				4/22/75	
TANIST LIFT	SO	registered	72/291787	0880316	Int'l. Class(es) 6
				11/11/69	
NHV	SN	registered	61	0846110	Int'l. Class(es) 19
			2/13/67	3/19/68	
					:

ф

			Amplication No and	Pogietration No	
•		Ctotue	Application 110. and	and Date	Comments
Trademark	Country	Status	Date		
RAPI-TIES	SO	registered	72/180151	0/84682 2/09/65	Int'i. Ciass(es) 19
	211	registered	72/452142	0982189	Int'l. Class(es) 1
CRETE CURE	2			4/16/74	,
ADUL MILLON	SII	registered	71	0889203	Int'l. Class(es) 19
GASKEI-LUCA)	0	6/24/68	4/07/70	
Old State	SO	registered	72/205043	0798721	Int'l. Class(es) 19
SUKE-GRIF	i))		11/16/65	
TATINI	SO	registered	72/149581	0751913	Int'l. Class(es) 6
JAHN)	7/23/62	7/02/63	
TIEVA GON I OGO	SN	abandoned	91		Int'l. Class(es) 1, 6
headon coco			7/18/96		
CNOWING TO STATE OF THE STATE O	Sn	pending	75/890 \$252		
DATION/NICITINGS	!))	1/7/00		
OI 1 DI TITO CHILL	Sil	registered	413,784	2,301,428	
GYRO IILI FLUS	}	0		12/21/99	
NAVOT TEET	NS	registered	193	1200183	Int'l. Class 7
MAXI-LIF1)	1/07/81	نا/106/82	
					Symons assigned a security
					interest to third party
					11/06/97
TYSCRU	Sn	registered	71/419125 5/05/39	9371282 9/19/39	Int'l. Class 19
-					Symons assigned a security
					interest to third party
					11/06/97

(duc	
10326(1)	
. 619468 v1	.070
new york	110703

cψ

			Application No. and	Registration No.	
Trademark	Country	Status	Date	and Date	Comments
TYWEDGE	SN	registered	72/126178 8/17/61	0751853 6/25/63	Int'l. Class 19
					Symons assigned a security
					interest to third party
					11/00/9/
PICHMOND SCREW	SN	registered	72/162664	1759042	Int'l. Class 1
ANCHOR CO. INC. INSIST			2/13/63	10/29/63	
ON RICHMOND					Symons assigned a security
					interest to third party
					11/06/97
DICHMOND SNAP-TYS	Sn	expired	71/653397	0594423	Int'l. Class 19
			9/18/53	8/31/54	
					Symons assigned a security
					interest to third party
					11/06/97

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION, a Ohio corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, OH 45459, hereby assigns and grants to Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June 16, 2000 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 16th day of June, 2000.

> DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION, Grantor

Nome: John A. Ciccarelli Vitle: President & Chief Executive Officer

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent, Grantee

Name: Susan LaFevre

Title: Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 16th day of June, 2000, before me personally came John A. Ciccarelli who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is President & Chief Executive Officer of Dayton Superior Corporation, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

MAY KAREN YIP
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Y16009063
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 22, 2000

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 16th day of June, 2000, before me personally came Susan LeFevre who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that she is a Director of Bankers Trust Company that she is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that she did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

MAY KAREN YIP
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01YI6999063
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 22, 2000

UNITED STATES LOS ANGELES MIAMI NEWYORK PALO ALTO WASHINGTON, D.C.

EUROPE BRATISLAVA BRUSSELS BUDAPEST FRANKFURT HELSINKI ISTANBUL LONDON MOSCOW PARIS PRAGUE STOCKHOLM WARSAW

WHITE & CASE

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2787

TELEPHONE: (1-212) 819-8200 FACSIMILE: (1-212) 354-8113

DIRECT DIAL: (212) 819-8488

ASIA ANKARA BANGKOK BOMBAY HANOL HO CHI MINH CITY HONG KONG JAKARTA SINGAPORE TOKYO

MIDDLE EAST BAHRAIN JEDDAH RIYADH

LATIN AMERICA MEXICO CITY SÃO PAULO

January 17, 2001

AFRICA

JOHANNESBURG

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Joann Stewart, Examiner

Re: Recordal of a Security Interest from Dayton Superior Corporation

to Bankers Trust Company

Recorded on 8/14/00 at Reel/Frame: 002133/0538

Dear Ms. Stewart:

We recently received the enclosed Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy dated December 28, 2000 from your office.

We are enclosing a check for \$40 made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. The original Notice of Recordation indicates that the "security interest" was recorded against application number 75892252. However, the above-referenced security interest should have been recorded against application number 75891252. Upon review, it appears that Schedule A (which listed this mark) was sent with the incorrect registration number. We enclose a corrected Schedule A.

In light of the foregoing, we are herewith returning the Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy, the original cover sheet, the security interest documents and a copy of Schedule 1. Please record the above-referenced security interest against application number 75891252 and send us a corrected Notice of Recordation as soon as possible.

new york 708077 [F6ct01!.doc]

Please be so kind as to return the attached postcard to acknowledge receipt. Thank you for your assistance.

Best regards,

Vincent Martell Legal Assistant

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing number

		EL286879712US
Date of De	posit Januar	25, 2001
States Post 37 CFR 1	al Service "Ex .10 on the da	correspondence is being deposited with the United press Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under te indicated above and is addressed to Assistant and Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202.
Name:	Vincent Martel	
Signature:		The Market of the Control of the Con

SCHEDULE A

			Application No. and	Registration No.	
Trademark	Country	Status	Date	and Date	Comments
I Laucinary	SN	allowed - intent to	75/121051		Int'l. Class(es) 6, 17, 19,
AMERICAIN HIGH WAY		use	6/18/96		37
GYRO TILT PLUS	Sn	published	75/413784 1/05/98		Int'l. Class(es) 6
SAVEON CLIPERIOR	SN	registered	73/399517	1287643	Int'l. Class(es) 6; Security
DATION SOLDINGS		1	10/01/82	7/31/84	Interest in favor of Bank
					One recorded 11/6/97
DAVTON STIPERIOR	Sn	registered	73	2158144	Int'l. Class(es) 2, 3, 19
DATION SOLEMAN			7/24/96	5/19/98	
0	Sn	expired	92	0941224	Classes unavailable
0			2/08/71	8/22/72	
STIDE CAID	Sn	registered	32	1768658	Int'l. Class(es) 19
SORE-CIVIT			4/26/91	5/04/93	
•	SN	registered	73/643458	1452916	Int'l. Class(es) 6
¥.			1/28/87	8/18/87	
	Sn	registered	73/641698	1453913	Int'l. Class(es) 6
ر			1/28/87	8/25/87	
I EVEI AVER	Sn	registered	73/543931	1397671	Int'l. Class(es) 19
			6/19/85	9//1/86	
DAV CHEM	Sn	registered	73/284292	1177246	Int'l. Class(es) 19
			11/03/80	11/10/81	
CWIET LIFT	Sn	registered	73/028742	1009108	Int'l. Class(es) 6
				4/22/75	
TWITCT I IFT	Sn	registered	72/291787	0880316	Int'l. Class(es) 6
I WISLESS				11/11/69	
NHVI	SN	registered	72/264561	0846110	Int'l. Class(es) 19
			2/13/67	3/19/68	

цı

[50p][10zz60

ርቱ

			Application No. and	Registration No.	
Tendomork	Country	Status	Date	and Date	Comments
TYWEDGE	SO	registered	72/126178 8/17/61	0751853 6/25/63	Int'l. Class 19
					Symons assigned a security
					interest to third party
					11/06/97
STATISTICAL STATES	SN	registered	72/162664	0759042	Int'l. Class 1
ANCHOR CO INC INSIST			2/13/63	10/29/63	
ANCHON CO., INC.					Symons assigned a security
ON RICHMOND					interest to third party
•					11/06/97
SYL-SAND SNAP-TYS	SN	expired	71/653397	0594423	Int'l. Class 19
KICHIMOIND SINK TES		ı	9/18/53	8/31/54	
					Symons assigned a security
					interest to third party
					11/06/97

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/25/2001 REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0160